
 

 

Walchand College of Engineering, Sangli 
(Government-Aided Autonomous Institute) 

ACADEMIC CALENDER AY 2024-25 Odd semester 

FY BTech and FY MTech 

 

Academic Activities  Dates (Year 2024) Days 

Commencement of Odd  Semester : FY M.Tech Sept 10 Tue  

Induction Programme for FY B.Tech Sept 17 to 21 Tue to Sat  

Commencement of Odd Semester:  FY B.Tech Sept 23 Mon 

Last Date for Course registration and exam form filling Sept 30 Mon 

Mid Semester Examination (MSE) Nov 11 to Nov 16 Mon to Sat 

Mandatory post-MSE Course Feedback  Nov 17 to Nov. 23 Sun to Sat 

Last day for Showing Evaluated MSE Answer Books  Nov 25 Mon 

End of Classes : F.Y. M.Tech. Dec 24 Tue 

End Sem Exam (ESE) M.Tech : Lab, Mini-project etc.  Dec 26 to Dec 29 Thu to Sun  

Submission of LA1, LA2 , ISE marks  Dec 27 Fri 

End of Classes : F.Y. B.Tech. Dec 27 Fri 

Attendance Defaulter student list for theory courses, 
Unsatisfactory performers list for Lab, Mini-project, etc. 

Dec 27 Fri 

End Sem Exam (ESE) for Theory Courses Dec 30 to Jan 08, 2025 Mon to Wed 

Mandatory End Semester Course Feedback Jan 10 to Jan 17, 2025 Fri to Fri 

Last Day for Showing Evaluated ESE Answer Books Jan 15, 2025 Wed 

Commencement of Even Semester:  FY B.Tech and F.Y. 
M.Tech. 

Jan 13, 2025 Mon 

ESE Result Declaration                                       Jan 20, 2025 Mon 

Additional working days and corresponding timetable day for FY BTech : 28 Sept (Wed TT), 05 Oct 

(Wed TT), 19 Oct ( Thu TT), and 26 Oct( Fri TT) 

List of Holidays 

 Eid E Milad                        Sept 16, Mon May change as per guidelines 

 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti    Oct 02, Wed 

 Dashera                               Oct 12, Sat 

 Dipawali                             Oct 30 to 31 Wed to Thu : in Director’s purview 

                                             Nov 01 to  Nov 03  Fri to Sun 

 Guru Nanak Jayanti            Nov 15, Fri 

 Christmas                            Dec 25, Wed 

  

September '24 
S M T W T F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30      

       

       

October '24  November '24  December '24 
S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S 

  1 2 3 4 5       1 2  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

27 28 29 30 31    24 25 26 27 28 29 30  29 30 31     

                       

January '25 
S M T W T F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  

Note: Holidays list may alter on declaration by the Institute Management/ Govt./University Authorities. 

 


